LABORATORY (FULLY FUNCTIONAL WIND TUNNEL WITH ACCESSORIES) 
FOR THE INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY – PHILIPPINE 

STATE COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS. 

PB2024-Goods-02 

1. The Philippine State College of Aeronautics, through the General 

Appropriation Act 2024, intends to apply the sum of Twenty-Five Million 

Pesos only, PhP 25,000,000.00, being the ABC to payments under the 

contract for the Rebidding for the Supply, Delivery and Installation of 

Scientific and Technical Equipment of Aeronautical Laboratory (Fully 

Functional Wind Tunnel with Accessories) for the Institute of 

Engineering and Technology – Philippine State College of Aeronautics.

[...]

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders 

starting on February 9, 2024 from the given address and website(s) below and 

upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to 

the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Twenty-Five 

Thousand Pesos, PhP 25,000.00. The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder 

to present its proof of payment for the fees in person. 

6. The Philippine State College of Aeronautics will hold a Pre-Bid Conference1 

on February 16, 2024 at 2:00 PM at the PhilSCA Multi-Purpose Hall,